

R
SLP(C)No. 9027 OF 2000
ITEM No.201

Court No. 1

SECTION XI
A/N MATTER

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No.9027/2000
(From the judgement and order dated 03/04/2000 in CMWP 2893/00
of The HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT ALLAHABAD)

STATE OF U.P. & ORS.

Petitioner (s)

VERSUS

GOBARDHAN LAL

Respondent (s)

(With prayer for interim relief)

(With Appln(s). for exemption from filing O.T. and intervention)

(For Final Disposal)

With

SLP(C)No.10539/2000 (with appln.(s) for exemption from filing c/c of the impugned judgment and exemption from filing O.T. and permission to submit addl. documents and placing addl. facts on record and with prayer for interim relief) (for final disposal)

Date : 18/07/2003 These Petitions were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE THE CHIEF JUSTICE
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE S.B. SINHA

For Petitioner (s)Mr. R C Verma, Adv.

Mr. Mukesh Verma, Adv.

Mr. Manish Shanker, Adv.

Mr. Ajay K. Agrawal.,Adv.(NP)

Mr. Syed Ali Ahmad, Adv.

Mr. Syed Tanweer Ahmad, Adv.

Mr. Girdhar G Upadhyay, Adv.

Mr. Vikas Bansal, Adv.

Mr. R D Upadhyay, Adv.(NP)

For Respondent (s)Mr. D K Goswami, Adv.

Mr. Mukesh K. Giri,Adv.

Mr. M.P. Shorawala,Adv.

Mr. Pranab Kumar Mullick, Adv.

Mr. Ashok K Srivastava, Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

In view of the letter circulated on behalf of the counsel for the petitioner in SLP(C) No. 10539/2000, the cases are adjourned for four weeks.

(D.P. WALIA)
COURT MASTER

(SURAJ PARKASH)
COURT MASTER